CH \$90.00 974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waitr Inc.		08/02/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASAP Inc.	
Street Address:	214 Jefferson Street	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97472845	ASAP
Serial Number:	97472831	Α
Serial Number:	97472817	ASAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Jared I. Kagan, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2:Debevoise & Plimpton LLPAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared I. Kagan
SIGNATURE:	/Jared I. Kagan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASAP INC - DE - Certified Copy#page1.tif source=ASAP INC - DE - Certified Copy#page2.tif source=ASAP INC - DE - Certified Copy#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007843 FRAME: 0792

900718647

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ASAP INC." AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2018, AT 3:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LANDCADIA MERGER SUB, INC." TO "WAITR INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WAITR

INC." TO "ASAP INC.", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022,

AT 10:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204064980

Date: 08-02-22

6882610 8100H SR# 20223154102

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007843 FRAME: 0793





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "ASAP INC.".

6882610 8100H SR# 20223154102

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARROY N. BURGER, SOCIOLOY OF SERVE

Authentication: 204064980

Date: 08-02-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007843 FRAME: 0794

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:28 AM 08/02/2022 FILED 10:28 AM 08/02/2022 SR 20223149902 - File Number 6882610

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That a unanimous written consent by all shareholders and directors of Waitr Inc., dated August 1, 2022, containing resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of Waitr Inc., declaring said amendment to be advisable, was adopted. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Waitr Inc. is amended by amending and restating Article One thereof so that, as amended, Article One shall be and read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is ASAP Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That pursuant to resolutions adopted by unanimous written consent by the directors of the Board of Directors in accordance with Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by unanimous written consent adopted by the sole shareholder in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the sole shareholder and the directors consented to and voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 2nd day of August, 2022.

RECORDED: 09/07/2022

Title: Secretary

Name: Thomas C. Pritchard

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007843 FRAME: 0795**